

CNR No: PBPTB10014142021

CIS No: CHA/98/2021

State of Punjab VS Gurwinder Singh etc.

Present: APP for the State

Mrs.Rimple Arora Adv.for accused.

Heard. In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, personal appearance of the accused is exempted for today only. No PW is present. Let file be put up on 2.2.2022 for evidence of prosecution.

(Mehima Bhuler)

JMIC/Nabha
(PB0525)

Date of Order:-1.12.2021
Inderpreet Singh
Stenographer-III