

CNR No: PBJLB10010152021

CIS No: CHA-91-2021

PUNJAB STATE VS LAKHWINDER ALIAS LABBU etc.

Present: Sh. Satnam Singh, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Lakhwinder @ Labbu in custody (not produced)
represented by Sh. Gurjant Singh, Advocate.

Original file received and restored in its original number.

Accused Lakhwinder @ Labbu has not been produced by
the jail authorities.

**Perusal of file shows that since 09.05.2024 accused
is in custody and has not been produced by the jail authorities.**

Accordingly, copy of this order be sent to Jail
Superintendent Kapurthala and SSP Rural Jalandhar so that the
existing state of affairs is brought to their notice with expectations that
they would take requisite steps to ensure production of accused person.

Adjourned to 09.08.2024 for production of accused
Lakhwinder @ Labbu in the Court.

Perusal of file shows that charge in the present case has
already been framed on 30.11.2021. Let summons to unexamined PWs
be also issued for the date fixed.

Copy of this order along with production warrants be also
sent through email.

Date of Order: 02.08.2024
Shubham

(Gaurav Kumar Sharma)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Phillaur/UID No.PB00454